FAIRFIELD BOARD OF EDUCATION FAIRFIELD, NEW JERSEY

ADDENDUM TO THE AGENDA -- June 10, 2021

I. PERSONNEL

A. Instructional

BE IT RESOLVED that the Fairfield Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, approves a stipend for the following certificated staff through the ESSER II Funds authorized by the Coronavirus Response and Relief Supplemental Appropriations (CRRSA) Act, for their role in the Social Emotional Learning Committee, created as a direct result of COVID, to address mental health to be broken down and paid as listed in the chart below:

Staff	<u>July 2021</u>	<u>June 2022</u>
Sarah Kirk	\$1,000	\$1,500
Erika Pilato	\$1,000	\$1,500
Jennifer Singh	\$1,000	\$1,500

B. Non-Instructional

- 1. BE IT RESOLVED that the Fairfield Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, approves Eastern Surgical Associates, P.A. to perform an Examination for Cause, per Policy #4161, for Employee #100553 to be paid for by the Fairfield Board of Education.
- 2. BE IT RESOLVED that the Fairfield Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, approves reappointment of the following School and CST Secretaries for the 2021-2022 school year:

Robin Bellafonte	Flora Ripp	Jane Serpico

Personnel Recommendations:

Introduced by: Seconded by: Roll Call

II. BUSINESS/FINANCE OFFICE RESOLUTIONS

A. Building Use Application

BE IT RESOLVED that the Fairfield Board of Education approves the following Building Use Application:

Organization Group/Location/Purpose	Date and Time Slot	
	June 30, 2021 - August 25, 2021 5:00 pm - 8:00 pm	